



\$~88

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024**

**SURINDER KAUR & ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Mr. Attul Bhuchar and  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocates with Petitioner  
No.2 in person.

versus

**JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Advocate for  
Respondents No.1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**29.05.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 16943/2024**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

**CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16942/2024 (stay)**

3. This is a petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C. seeking setting aside of the order dated 29.04.2024 passed by learned ASJ-06, South, Saket Courts New Delhi in Revision Petition No.152/2022 (RBT 34/2023).
4. List on 31.05.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 29, 2024**

**B.S. Rohella**