



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Dattar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajesh Chugh and Mr. A. Bhuchar,
Advocates

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

31.05.2024

%

1. Matter was listed on 29.05.2024 and was deferred for today.
2. The parties have arrived at an amicable settlement with respect to all their disputes. It is agreed as follows:-

(a) Petitioners shall pay a sum of Rs.11 crores to Respondents in full and final settlement of their claims in a time-frame which will be decided on the next date of hearing;

(b) In the alternative and without prejudice to the first proposal, Petitioners shall find a buyer so that property bearing No.89, Sainik Farms, New Delhi can be sold to a third party and needless to state that it will be a Tripartite Agreement between the parties and the third party. If any balance amount remains out of the sale proceeds post the claims of Respondents being settled and satisfied, the same can be appropriated by the Petitioners. To show



their bonafides, Petitioners shall make an upfront payment of Rs.10 lakhs to the Respondents within three weeks from today.

3. List on 05.07.2024.

MAY 31, 2024/kks

JYOTI SINGH, J