



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4481/2024, CRL.M.A. 16942/2024

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Dattar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajesh
Chugh, Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Mr.
Srikant Singh, Advs.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

05.07.2024

%

*The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
Virtual hearing).*

Re-notify on 29.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 5, 2024/AR