



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4481/2024, CRL.M.A. 16942/2024

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Dattar , senior advocate
with Mr Rajesh Chugh, Mr Arvind
Lamba and Mr Sandeep Kumar,
advocates

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra and Mr. Dilip Kumar
advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties are in the advance stage of settlement.

Learned counsel for the respondent also agrees to the same. Both the parties submit that the terms and conditions of the settlement shall be executed by 31.12.2024.

List on 10.12.2024.

In view of the settlement, the proceedings before the learned trial court shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2024/rb/k