



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rajesh Chugh, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Arun Vohra, Advocate (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are on advance stage of settlement. Thus, it is prayed that the matter may be listed on 24.12.2024.

At joint request, list on 24.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

Dy/na..