



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024, CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: appearance not given.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pulkit Malhotra, Adv. for
Intended Purchaser

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

24.12.2024

%

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has amicably been settled between the parties and steps have to be taken for compliance of settlement.

List on 17.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

Pallavi/KR