



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024, CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Advocate for R-1 &
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

It is already 5:02 pm.

No time left.

Re-notify on 03.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/KG