



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chugh and Mr. Sandeep
Kumar, Advs.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Adv. for R-1 and R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the parties are working out the possibility of settlement, which position is disputed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.
2. In view of the above, list the matter for arguments on 28.07.2025.
3. It is clarified that the proceedings of the Trial Court have not been stayed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 3, 2025

N.S. ASWAL