



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Sr. Adv., Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Mr. Sandeep Kumar, with P-2 in person.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

CRL.M.A. 25551/2025 (for preponement of hearing)

After part submissions, the Ld. Sr. Counsel states that he does not want to press the application and seeks permission to withdraw the same with the liberty to file afresh.

Statement made by Ld. Sr. Counsel is taken on record and application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh application in case any precipitative action is taken in the matter.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/lks/sk