



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024 STAY**
SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chug, Adv.Petitioner

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra, Adv.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.12.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Re-notify on 06.04.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/