



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Mr. Sandeep
Kumar and Mr. Anumit Singh,
Advocates.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Vohra & Mr. Dilip Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties state that they are trying to settle the matter and need two weeks time to conclude the settlement talks.
2. At request, list on 29.04.2026.
3. In the meantime, the learned Trial Court is requested to adjourn the matter to a date later than the date fixed by this Court.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 06, 2026/ns/AP