



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Attul Bhuchar, Mr. Sandeep Kumar and Mr. Anumit Singh, Advocates.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks adjournment.
2. Both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing before this Court.
3. At request, list on 08.07.2026.
4. In the meantime, interim order(s), if any, to continue.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/vc/gj