



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4481/2024&CRL.M.A. 16942/2024**

SURINDER KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Chugh, Advocate.

versus

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
08.07.2026

%

List on 06.11.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 8, 2026/sw